# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the removal of the incorrect application number previously recorded on Reel 020146 Frame 0572. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the correct application number is 11/655,452

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Brian Maerz	08/09/2007
Maruti Bhandarkar	08/09/2007
Chung-Ming Chi	08/09/2007

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Stone & Webster, Inc.	
Street Address:	1430 Enclave Parkway	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77077	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Property Type Number	
Application Number:	11655452	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: (281)834-0135 **Phone**: 281-834-1571

Email: linda.l.thompson@exxonmobil.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

501659752

Correspondent Name: ExxonMobil Chemical Company

Address Line 1: 5200 Bayway Drive Address Line 2: P.O. Box 2149

Address Line 4: Baytown, TEXAS 77522-2149

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2007EM021 (813154)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Darryl M. Tyus (Reg. No. 40,853)

PATENT

REEL: 026915 FRAME: 0699

11655452

CH \$40.00

Total Attachments: 11
source=2007EM021-Stone-Webster Assignment#page1.tif
source=2007EM021-Stone-Webster Assignment#page2.tif
source=2007EM021-Stone-Webster Assignment#page3.tif
source=2007EM021-Stone-Webster- Recordation and Receipt#page1.tif
source=2007EM021-Stone-Webster- Recordation and Receipt#page2.tif
source=2007EM021-Stone-Webster- Recordation and Receipt#page3.tif
source=2007EM021-Stone-Webster- Recordation and Receipt#page4.tif

source=2007EM021-Stone-Webster- Recordation and Receipt#page5.tif

 $source = 2007 EM021 - Stone - Webster - \ Recordation \ and \ Receipt \# page 6.tif$ 

source=2007EM021-Stone-Webster- Recordation and Receipt#page7.tif

source=2007EM021-Stone-Webster- Recordation and Receipt#page8.tif

PATENT REEL: 026915 FRAME: 0700

#### ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of one (1) dollar and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Brian Maerz, 48 Ruthellen Road, Chelmsford, Massachusetts 01824, Maruti Bhandarkar, 607 Middle Street, Apt. 52, East Weymouth, Massachusetts 02189 and Chung-Ming Chi, 65 Donna Road, Needham, Massachusetts 02494, (hereinafter individually and collectively referred to as "Inventors") do hereby sell and assign to Stone & Webster, Inc., its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and improvements in LIQUID PHASE ALKYLATION WITH MULTIPLE CATALYSTS, as described in the specification filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 19, 2007 under U.S. Application Serial No. 11/655,452, and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of the United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Stone & Webster, Inc., or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of Stone & Webster, Inc., Inventors will communicate to Stone & Webster, Inc., or its representatives or nominees any facts known respecting said application and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Stone & Webster, Inc., its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and improvements in all countries.

Brian Maerz			
august 9, 2007 Boisin Many			
State of			
County of) ss.			
This day of, 2007, before me personally came the above named Brian Maerz, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.			
Notary Public			

PATENT REEL: 026915 FRAME: 0701

	SACHUSETTS ALL-PURPOSE ACKNO	JWLEDGMENT Gov. Exec. Ord. 4455 (03
SAN SANCE	Commonwealth of Massachusetts  County of Cidlesex  On this the Pth day of Acoust Month  Catherine A Mc Catterty  Name of Notary Public Brian  personally appeared Brian  proved to me through satisfactory evid  Cassachusetts Driver's License S  Description of Evidence	
	to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are signed	
	and acknowledged to me that he/she/they sign	ned it voluntarily for its stated purpose(  as partner(s) for  Name of Partnership  , a partnership
	<b></b>	asfo
	Marco	Name of Corporation  Name of Corporation  as attorney in fact for  Name of Principal Signer  Type of Capacity  Name of Person/Entity  Signature of Notary  Printed Name of Notary  Printed Name of Notary
	Place Notary Seal and/or Any Stamp Above	My Commission Expires August 31 2012
	OPTION.  Aithough the information in this section is not required by lipersons relying on the document and could prevent fraudule of this form to another document.	law, it may prove valuable to Right Thumbprin
	Description of Attached Document	
	Title or Type of Document: Assignment	
	Document Date: August 9, 2007 Number of F	Pages: 2
	Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Chung - N	ing Chi

© 2004 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.NationalNotary.org Item No. 5351 Recrder: Call Toll-Free 1-800 US NOTARY (1-800-876-6827)

	Maruti Bhandarkar
August 9, , 2007	M. Bhandeki
State of HA	
County of NOTFORK ) ss.	,
named margin Dhandarkar, to the personally	, 2007, before me personally came the above known as the individual who executed the foregoing he executed the same of his own free will for the VICTORIA PETERSEN  Notary Public  Commonveation of Massachusetts  My Commission Expires July 18, 2008
	Chung-Ming Chi
Angist 9 2007	Marie .
State of $\mathcal{L}\mathcal{A}$	
County of NOKAOK ) ss.	
This What day of My St	, 2007, before me personally came the above
to the policitally h	mown as the individual who executed the foregoing he executed the same of his own free will for the
Lictoria Poterra	VICTORIA PETERSEN  Notary Public  Commonwealth of Massachusetts
Notary Public	My Commission Expires July 18, 2008

PATENT REEL: 026915 FRAME: 0703

RECORDED: 09/15/2011